TECHNICAL DATASHEET
TECHNISCHES DATENBLATT
GBAEXxxx
Group Overview / Gruppenueberblick
Ex Aluminium Enclosure Group
Ex-Aluminium-Gehaeusegruppe
34 sizes 58 x 64 x 34 Pages 2-3
GBAEX housings are based on the proven aluminium

Versions / Varianten Ex empty housing U / Ex terminal housing K
Protection / Schutz IP66 standard
Area types / Ex-Arten Ex e (increased safety), Ex i (intrinsic safety)
Earthing / Erdung External earthing connection on lower part
Identification / Kennzeichnung Nameplate included
Material / Material Aluminium enclosure platform (GBA basis)
Use case / Einsatzbereich Explosion-protected machine and process areas
Compliance / Konformitaet All built-in components must match project approvals
Special options / Optionen Project-specific Ex documentation and configuration
XINDUX Industrial Solutions GmbH | www.xindux.com Document: GBAEXxxx | EN-DE | Rev. 3 | 2026-02-27 | Page 1/3
MODEL MATRIX
MODELLMATRIX
GBAEXxxx
Dimensions & File Availability / Abmessungen & Dateiverfuegbarkeit
XINDUX - No. L W HWeight (g) Mounting plate Hinges PDF STEP
GBAEX000586434 58 64 34 150 No No Yes Yes
GBAEX000758057 75 80 57 350 Yes No Yes Yes
GBAEX000986434 98 64 34 200 No No Yes Yes
GBAEX010010081 100 100 81 650 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX012212081 122 120 81 1000 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX012212090 122 120 90 1050 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX001258057 125 80 57 450 Yes No Yes Yes
GBAEX014014091 140 140 91 1350 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX001506434 150 64 34 300 No No Yes Yes
GBAEX016010081 160 100 81 850 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX016016091 160 160 91 1600 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX001758057 175 80 57 600 Yes No Yes Yes
GBAEX180180100 180 180 100 2100 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX020014090 200 140 90 1650 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX200230113 200 230 113 2800 Yes No Yes Yes
GBAEX200230180 200 230 180 4050 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX022012081 220 120 81 1500 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX022012091 220 120 91 1650 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX002508057 250 80 57 850 Yes No Yes Yes
GBAEX026016091 260 160 91 2300 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX280180100 280 180 100 2800 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX280230110 280 230 110 3350 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX330230111 330 230 111 3800 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX330230180 330 230 180 3600 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX036012080 360 120 80 2050 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX036016090 360 160 90 3000 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX400230110 400 230 110 5400 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX400230180 400 230 180 6150 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX400310110 400 310 110 7100 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX400310180 400 310 180 8850 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX056016090 560 160 90 4000 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX600230110 600 230 110 7250 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX600310110 600 310 110 9250 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GBAEX600310180 600 310 180 12000 Yes Yes Yes Yes
Dimension unit: mm. MP = Mounting plate availability.
Einheit: mm. MP = Verfuegbarkeit der Montageplatte.
XINDUX Industrial Solutions GmbH | www.xindux.com Document: GBAEXxxx | EN-DE | Rev. 3 | 2026-02-27 | Page 2/3
FAQ